# **CALL FOR PAPERS**



2023 Second International Conference on Informatics (ICI-2023) 23rd – 25th November 2023 (Virtual Conference) Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, NOIDA, India



Submission

# Technical Co-sponsored by IEEE U.P. Section, Conference record no:60088 (Application under process) Proceedings will be submitted for inclusion in IEEE Xplore® (SCOPUS indexed)

https://iciconference.org/

### **Chief Patrons**

Manoj Gaur, Jaypee Group, India Prof. S.C. Saxena, Pro-chancellor, JIIT Noida, India

## Patron

Prof. Bodh Raj Mehta, Vice-Chancellor and Director (R.I.D.E.), JIIT, Noida, India

**General Co-Chairs** Prof. Sartaj Sahni, Fellow IEEE & Fellow ACM, University of Florida, USA Prof. Vikas Saxena, SMIEEE, JIIT, Noida, India

#### **Organizing Secretary(s)**

Prof. Charu, SMIEEE, JIIT Noida, India

Prof. Chetna Gupta, JIIT Noida, India

**Program Chair** 

Prof. Sandeep Kumar Singh, MIEEE, JIIT Noida, India

### Track Co-Chairs

### Track-1:

Prof. Pradeep Chowriappa, Louisiana Tech University, LA, USA Prof. Krishna Asawa, JIIT Noida, India Track-2: Prof. Vinay Chamola, BITS, Pilani, India Dr.Parmeet Kaur, JIIT Noida, India Track-3: Prof. Hema Banati, University of Delhi, Delhi, India Prof. Shikha Mehta, JIIT Noida, India Track-4: Dr.Somdeb Majumdar, Intel AI labs, USA Dr.Adwitiya Sinha, JIIT Noida, India Track-5: Prof. Prabhat Kumar Mahanti ,University of New Brunswick, Canada

Prof. Neetu Sardana, JIIT Noida, India

#### Publication Co-Chair(s)

Prof. Anuja Arora, JIIT Noida, India Prof. DevpriyaSoni, JIIT Noida, India

**Publicity Co-Chair(s)** 

Dr. Mukesh Saraswat, JIIT Noida, India Dr.Manju, JIIT Noida, India

**Tutorial & Workshop Co-Chairs** Dr. Raju Pal, JIIT Noida, India Dr.Anubhuti, JIIT Noida, India

**Registration Chair** 

Dr.Himani Bansal, SMIEEE, JIIT, Noida, India

### Web Administration

Dr. Pulkit Mehndiratta, JIIT Noida, India

The 2023Second International Conference on Informatics (ICI) aims to provide a leading international forum for researchers, scientists, and industry professionals who are working on next generation informatics. ICI-2023 is organized under the leadership and joint vision of the Department of CSE & IT, JIIT, Noida (outskirt of Delhi, India) & Prof. Sartaj Sahni, University of Florida, USA. The conference will give a platform to showcase methodological and technological advancements in the emerging areas of IOT and smart systems, Big Data, AI & Machine learning, Cloud Technology, Software Development, etc. ICI-2023 will be conducted in virtual mode.

# **Topics** include

Track-1: Artificial Intelligence & Machine Learning

Track-2: IoT, Smart and Embedded Systems

Track-3: Cloud & Distributed Computing

Track-4: Big Data & Data Analytics

Track-5: Software Development Engineering

# **Important Dates**

20 <sup>th</sup> August 2023		8 <sup>th</sup> Octo	8 <sup>th</sup> October 2023		22 <sup>nd</sup> October 2023	
Full Paper Submission		Author r	Author notification		Final Camera Ready	

# **Submission Guidelines**

ICI-2023 is soliciting the submission of papers with significant research contributions to the field of informatics research. ICI uses Easychair system for submission of papers and review process. Prospective authors should submit their papers online. Unregistered authors should first create an account on easy chair to log in. For more details please visit conference website: https://iciconference.org/

Papers should strictly adhere to the IEEE Conference formatting requirements using the templates available at https://www.ieee.org/conferences/publishing/templates.html (Use the A4 (DOC, 30 KB) format updated Jan 2019). It should not exceed 6 pages including references. Word Template File is also available on the conference website for author's convenience. Authors must adhere to IEEE plagiarism policy. .

# **Presentation and Registration Requirements**

ICI-2023 has a requirement that at least one of the authors of any accepted paper must register and present the paper at the conference in online mode. Any paper that is not presented by an author of the paper will be withdrawn from the proceedings and thus from IEEE Xplore. Conference Proceedings of ICI-2022 was published in IEEE Xplore.

Conference location: Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, A-10, Sector-62, NOIDA (Outskirts of New Delhi), India For any query, please contact: Prof. Sandeep K. Singh, Department of CSE&IT, Jaypee Institute of Information Technology, NOIDA, India. Phone: 0120-2594259, E-mail: sandeepk.singh@jiit.ac.in, sandeepk.singh@mail.jiit.ac.in